

Ä

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8028 OF 2010

M/S COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

( for stay and office report )

Date: 21/08/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. for  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrinivas Khalap, Adv. for  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shrinivas Khalap, learned counsel for the respondent submits that within one week from today, corrected copy of the counter-affidavit shall be filed on behalf of the respondent.

We accept his statement.

Office to proceed accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|