

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8028/2010

M/S COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought by the learned counsel for the
respondent on the ground that the arguing counsel is not
available.

List on 25th April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER