

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8028/2010

M/S COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Satyavir Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)